
Participants – 4th ICCT workshop on Marine Black Carbon Emissions 
4-5 October 2017 
Washington, DC, USA 
	

Name Organization Email 
Alissa Boardley Transport Canada alissa.boardley@tc.gc.ca 
Alyson Azzara US Maritime Administration alyson.azzara@dot.gov 
Biswajoy Roy International Council on Clean Transportation b.roy@theicct.org 
Bryan Comer International Council on Clean Transportation bryan.comer@theicct.org 
Bryan Wood-Thomas World Shipping Council bwoodthomas@worldshipping.org 
Chiori Takahashi National Maritime Research Institute, Japan chiori@nmri.go.jp 
Dan Lack Consultant danielalack75@gmail.com 
Dan Rutherford International Council on Clean Transportation dan@theicct.org 
Daniel Yuska US Maritime Administration daniel.yuska@dot.gov 

Dick Brus 
Ministry of Infrastructure and the 
Environment, the Netherlands dick.brus@minienm.nl 

Greg Smallwood National Research Council Canada greg.smallwood@nrc.ca 
Hui Peng Environment and Climate Change Canada hui.peng@canada.ca 

James J Corbett 
Energy and Environmental Research 
Associates and University of Delaware jcorbett@energyandenvironmental.com 

Malte Zeretzke DNV GL malte.zeretzke@dnvgl.com 

Michael Geller 
Manufacturers of Emission Controls 
Association mgeller@meca.org 

Monica Tutuianu AVL List GmbH monica.tutuianu@avl.com 
Päivi Aakko-Saksa VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland paivi.aakko-saksa@vtt.fi 

Penelope McDaniel 
US EPA (U.S.-China Green Ports and Vessels 
Initiative) mcdaniel.penelope@epa.gov 

Peter Lauer MAN Diesel & Turbo Augsburg peter.lauer@man.eu 
Ralf Oldenburg MAN Diesel & Turbo Augsburg ralf.oldenburg@man.eu 
Sandra Cavalieri Climate and Clean Air Coalition  Sandra.Cavalieri@unep.org 
Sunday Leonard UNEP, STAP-GEF sunday.leonard@unenvironment.org 

Thomas L Brewer 
International Centre for Trade and Sustainable 
Development brewert@georgetown.edu 

	


